Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I

No.Per(A-I)-B(2)-4/2012, Dated Shimla-171 002, the

31 St July, 2023.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to appoint Shri Ram Subhag Singh, IAS (HP:1987) (Retired), as Principal Advisor to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, for a period of one year or till further order, whichever is earlier, with effect from 1st August, 2023.

Shri Ram Subhag Singh in his capacity as Principal Advisor to Chief Minister, shall advise the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, on the policy issues related to the Power Sector apart from boosting milk production and its procurement.

The terms & conditions of the said appointment will be issued separately.

By Order

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171002, the Copy to:-

31st July, 2023.

- 1. The Establishment Officer, Government of India, Department of Personnel & Training, Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions, North Block, New Delhi-110001.
- 2. The officer concerned for favour of information.
- 3. The Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Pr. Secretary (SAD & GAD) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5. All the Principal Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 6. The Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, 27-Sikandra Road, Himachal Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.
- 7. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 8. The Secretary to HE Governor, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 9. All the Heads of Departments/Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners, Himachal Pradesh.
- 10. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit)/Pr. Accountant General (A&E), HP, Shimla-3.
- 11. The Research Officer, Career Management, Department of Personnel & Training, Room No. 215, North Block, New Delhi.
- 12. The Section Officer(CM Division) Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi.
- 13. The Sr. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-2.
- 14. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 15. The In-Charge, Bio-Metric Cell, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-2.
- 16. Personal file/Guard file/Spare copies.

31/7/23

(Amarjeet Singh)
Special Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.
Ph. No. 0177-2621894
Email Id: persbr1-hp@nic.in
